12.1  I reject the declared classification of imported goods “Mix
Hydrocarbon Oil” which were classified under CTH 27101990 and order the
same to be re-classified under CTH- 27101949 High Speed Diesel in view of
Lab Test Report dated 21.03.2023.

12.2  I order for confiscation of imported goods valued at Rs.
55,88,533/-(Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
and Thirty Three Only) covered in the Bill of Entry No. 5109023 dated
18.03.2023 under Section 111 (d) and 111(f) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods
on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only)